
NPHC Regional Championship Show 2023
Monroe, Wa

July 28 - 30, 2023

N A P H A   C l a s s   R e s u l t s

2023 Aug 19 04:38 PM

Judge: Chris Austin

Class:  1 - NPHC AOTR Stakes- Breeding/Luxury Open Bit/Bozal Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 241 JR(PE) Alarde 25977  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 860
2nd 221 RSTD Filigrana 992276  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Kristin Eldridge 12433 860
3rd 236 RSTD Tesoro Rick Cones Rick Cones 860
4th 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 860
5th 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 860
6th 215 RSTD Destello Dennis brown 12234 Dennis brown 12234 860
7th 220 RKE Marietta  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Randy Eldridge 12482 860

Class:  2 - Colts 3-4 in Bozal Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  3 - Junior Showmanship in Hand 6 to 12 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  4 - Junior Showmanship in Hand 13 to 17 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1051
2nd 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1051

Class:  5 - Stallions 4-6 in Bit Breeding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 239 RSTD Mateo Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 504
2nd 227 BDS Gitano  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 504

Class:  6 - Novice Performance 18+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  7 - Amateur Performance Stallions 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 726

Class:  8 - Geldings 3-4 in Bozal Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  9 - Amateur Performance Geldings 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 236 RSTD Tesoro Rick Cones Rick Cones 716
2nd 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 716
3rd 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Ben Sawatzky 12400 716
4th 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 716
5th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 716
6th 218 JSD Victorioso 26282  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 716

Class:  10 - Crystal Horse - Breeding/Luxury 13+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 1131
2nd 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 1131
3rd 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Tia Statia 1131

Class:  11 - Mares Gait 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 232 BDS Crisana 992340  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 911
2nd 234 BDS Dinastia 992437  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 911
3rd 240 RSTD Melodia Rick Cones Rick Cones 911
4th 220 RKE Marietta  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Randy Eldridge 12482 911
5th 219 CBP Gardenia 992358  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 911
6th 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 911
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Class:  12 - Luxury Geldings 4+ in bit - Stakes Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 214 RSTD Caruso 26130 Rob & Janice Sjodine Janice Sjodin 4519 350
2nd 235 RSTD Carnaval Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 350
3rd 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 350
4th 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 350
5th 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 350
6th 215 RSTD Destello Dennis brown 12234 Dennis brown 12234 350

Class:  13 - Trail Class Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 1217
2nd 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1217
3rd 219 CBP Gardenia 992358  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 1217
4th 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 1217
5th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1217

Class:  14 - Junior Gait - Mares & Geldings 6 to 12 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  15 - Junior Gait - Mares & Geldings 13 to 17 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1024
2nd 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1024

Class:  16 - Novice Breeding 18+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 1230

Class:  17 - Mares 4-6 in Bit Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 243 JLGW Mi Negra Linda TE  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 404
2nd 240 RSTD Melodia Rick Cones Rick Cones 404
3rd 238 RSTD Brisa Del Mar Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 404

Class:  18 - Performance Horse 7+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 664
2nd 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 664
3rd 236 RSTD Tesoro Rick Cones Rick Cones 664
4th 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 664
5th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 664
6th 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 664
7th 218 JSD Victorioso 26282  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 664

Class:  19 - Junior Lead Line 6 yrs & Under Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621 Noah Boismier 1000

Class:  20 - AOTR - Breeding/Luxury 4+ Bit Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 860
2nd 214 RSTD Caruso 26130 Rob & Janice Sjodine Janice Sjodin 4519 860
3rd 221 RSTD Filigrana 992276  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Kristin Eldridge 12433 860
4th 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 860
5th 220 RKE Marietta  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Randy Eldridge 12482 860
6th 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 860
7th 218 JSD Victorioso 26282  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 860
8th 215 RSTD Destello Dennis brown 12234 Dennis brown 12234 860
9th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 860

Class:  21 - Fillies 3-4 in Bozal Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 233 BDS Carisma  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 110

Class:  22 - Amateur Performance Gentlemen to Ride 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 737
2nd 236 RSTD Tesoro Rick Cones Rick Cones 737
3rd 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Ben Sawatzky 12400 737
4th 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 737
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Class:  23 - Reining Performance 4+ in bit Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 651
2nd 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 651
3rd 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 651
4th 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 651
5th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 651
6th 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 651

Class:  24 - Junior Reining 6 to 12 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  25 - Junior Reining 13 to 17 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1045
2nd 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1045

Class:  26 - Geldings Gait 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 214 RSTD Caruso 26130 Rob & Janice Sjodine Janice Sjodin 4519 903
2nd 235 RSTD Carnaval Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 903
3rd 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 903
4th 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 903
5th 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 903
6th 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 903
7th 215 RSTD Destello Dennis brown 12234 Dennis brown 12234 903
8th 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 903
9th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 903

10th 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Tia Statia 903

Class:  27 - Stallions 7+ in Bit Breeding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 226 SRV(PE) Ministro 26238  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 507

Class:  28 - Novice Gait 18+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  29 - Amateur Performance Mares 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 721
2nd 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 721

Class:  30 - Performance Horse 4-6 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  31 - Junior Performance 6 to 12 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  32 - Junior Performance 13 to 17 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1030
2nd 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1030

Class:  33 - Stallions Gait 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 241 JR(PE) Alarde 25977  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 919
2nd 239 RSTD Mateo Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 919
3rd 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 919
4th 226 SRV(PE) Ministro 26238  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 919
5th 227 BDS Gitano  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 919

Class:  34 - Amateur Gait 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 751
2nd 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 751
3rd 243 JLGW Mi Negra Linda TE  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 751
4th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 751
5th 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 751
6th 220 RKE Marietta  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Randy Eldridge 12482 751
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Class:  35 - Costume Class Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 219 CBP Gardenia 992358  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 1204
2nd 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1204
3rd 216 CWPR Joya Magnifica 26596 Penny Clayton 10537 Penny Clayton 10537 1204
4th 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1204

Class:  36 - Bozal 3-4 - Gait Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 233 BDS Carisma  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 15

Class:  37 - Mares 7+ in Bit Breeding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 234 BDS Dinastia 992437  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 407
2nd 232 BDS Crisana 992340  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 407
3rd 221 RSTD Filigrana 992276  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Kristin Eldridge 12433 407
4th 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter Ricardo Barraza 12288 407
5th 220 RKE Marietta  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Randy Eldridge 12482 407

Class:  38 - Luxury Geldings 4-6 in Bit Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 235 RSTD Carnaval Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 304
2nd 215 RSTD Destello Dennis brown 12234 Dennis brown 12234 304

Class:  39 - Junior Equitation 6 to 12 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

Class:  40 - Junior Equitation 13 to 17 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1021
2nd 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1021

Class:  41 - Silver Fox Performance - Riders 50+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 221 RSTD Filigrana 992276  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Kristin Eldridge 12433 647
2nd 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 647
3rd 218 JSD Victorioso 26282  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 647

Class:  42 - Amateur Performance Ladies to Ride 4+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 736
2nd 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 736
3rd 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 736
4th 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Tia Statia 736
5th 218 JSD Victorioso 26282  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 736

Class:  43 - Luxury Geldings 7+ in Bit Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 307
2nd 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 307
3rd 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 307
4th 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Tia Statia 307

Class:  44 - Bozal 3-4 - Performance Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 233 BDS Carisma  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 20

Class:  45 - Novice Champagne 18+ Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 1238
2nd 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 Lanie Hanson 1238

Class:  46 - Champagne Class Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734 1203
2nd 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1203
3rd 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 1203
4th 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1203
5th 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 1203

4



Class:  47 - Ride A Twenty Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 Lanie Hanson 1200
2nd 246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228 1200
3rd 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Sarah Zaitsoff Boismier 12273 1200
4th 245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 1200

Class:  48 - Champion & Reserve Luxury Gelding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 214 RSTD Caruso 26130 Rob & Janice Sjodine Janice Sjodin 4519 300
2nd 235 RSTD Carnaval Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 300
3rd 230 CDS Madrigal Chantelle Sawatzky 12309 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 300

215 RSTD Destello Dennis brown 12234 Dennis brown 12234
228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734

Class:  49 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Stallion Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 706

Class:  50 - Ch & Res Performance Horse Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 600
2nd 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 600

Class:  51 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Gelding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 702
2nd 236 RSTD Tesoro Rick Cones Rick Cones 702
3rd 223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257 702

Class:  52 - Champion & Reserve Breeding Mare Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 234 BDS Dinastia 992437  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 400
2nd 243 JLGW Mi Negra Linda TE  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 400

232 BDS Crisana 992340  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272
240 RSTD Melodia Rick Cones Rick Cones

Class:  53 - Champion & Reserve Breeding Stallion Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 239 RSTD Mateo Rick Cones Pedro Cantaro 9280 500
2nd 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 500
3rd 226 SRV(PE) Ministro 26238  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 500

227 BDS Gitano  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734

Class:  54 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Mare Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 704
2nd 224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649 704

Class:  55 - Best Bozal Horse of Show Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 233 BDS Carisma  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272 100

Class:  56 - Champion of Champions Luxury Gelding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 214 RSTD Caruso 26130 Rob & Janice Sjodine Janice Sjodin 4519 301
2nd 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 301

236 RSTD Tesoro Rick Cones Rick Cones

Class:  57 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Stallion Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 707

Class:  58 - Ch of Ch Performance Horse Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 221 RSTD Filigrana 992276  Eldridge,Kristin & R 7768 Kristin Eldridge 12433 601
2nd 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Ricardo Barraza 12288 601

225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400
226 SRV(PE) Ministro 26238  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734
232 BDS Crisana 992340  Paradise Ranch 4621 Shannon Zaitsoff 12272
245 Senoron DJJR 17973 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Tia Statia

5



Class:  59 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Gelding Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 217 BDS Valeroso 992237  Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Maria Statia 10228 703
2nd 244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248 703

Class:  60 - Champion of Champions Breeding Mare Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 234 BDS Dinastia 992437  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 401
2nd 242 JR(PE) Alharaca 26300  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 401

Class:  61 - Champion of Champions Breeding Stallion Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 239 RSTD Mateo Rick Cones Rick Cones 501

Class:  62 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Mare Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 222 RSTD Paloma Kenneth & Michelle Hunter  Hunter, Michelle 705
2nd 219 CBP Gardenia 992358  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers 705

Class:  63 - Best Gaited Horse of Show Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

1st 234 BDS Dinastia 992437  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400 900
2nd 241 JR(PE) Alarde 25977  Risso, Raul & Lauren 7270 Lauren Risso 12464 900

223 CBP Tiziano 992267 De Ann Long 8257 De Ann Long 8257
225 BDS Domenico 992337  Paradise Ranch 4621 Ben Sawatzky 12400
233 BDS Carisma  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734
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NPHC Regional Championship Show 2023
Monroe, Wa

July 28 - 30, 2023

N A P H A   C l a s s   R e s u l t s

2023 Aug 19 04:38 PM

Judge: Dan McCallister

Class:  13 - Trail Class Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Code

219 CBP Gardenia 992358  DeMers, Steve & Jene Jenee DeMers
224 BDS Carmelita 992336 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Landen Statia 10649
228 BDS Encontrado  Paradise Ranch 4621  Boismier,Sarah 7734
244 RSTD Sonador 992323 Sjodin, Rob & Janice 8350 Rob Sjodin 12248
246 JSD Valiente 26281 Tia & Maria K. Statia 5398 Maria Statia 10228
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